consents and permissions, including the sanction of the National Company Law Tribunal

under Section 66 ofthe Companies Act,2013 and the rules thereundei the subscribed, issued

and paid-up share capital of the Company shall stand reduced from 14,70,00,000 [Rupees

Four Crores Seventy Lakhs only) comprising 47,00,000 [Forty-Seven Lakh) equity shares of
110 (Rupees Ten only) each to 123,50,000 (Rupees Twentyrlhr€e Lakh Fifty Thousand only)

divided into 2,35,000 (Two Lakh Thirty-Five Thousand) equity shares of 110 (Rupees Ten

Only) each bycancellingand extinguishing 44,65,000 (Forty-Fouj Lakh Sixty- Five Thousandl

equityshares ofl10 (Rupees Ten only) each.The Board ofDirectors ofthe Company is hereby

authorized to set offan amount ofl 4,46,50,000 [Rupees Four Crore Forty-six lakh and Fifty

[...]

lawand the Company shall bear and pay the costs, charges and expenses for or in connection with
the Scheme.

THE FORM OF MINUTE PROPOSED TO BE REGISTERED UNDER SECTION 66(5) OF THE
CoMPANIES ACT,2013 tS AS FOLLOW:

The Paid-up capital of the Company shall srand reduced from Rs. 4,70,00,000/- [Rupees Four
Crores Seventy Lakhs Onlyl comprising of 47,00,000 [Forty-Seven Lakh) equityshares ofRs.lO/-
(Rupees Ten only) each to 23,50,000/- [Rupe€s Twenty-Three Lakh FiftyThousand Only) divided
into 2,35,000 (Two Lakhs Thirty-Five Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten onlyl each
by cancelling and extinguishing 44,65,000 [Forty-Four Lakh Sixty-tive Thousand Only) equity
shares of tu, l0/- (lndian Rupees Ten onlyl.

LISTING OF SHARES:

Notwithstanding the reductiolr ofcapital of the Company in pursuance ofthis scheme, the listing